## **HHT Committee**

From: Fujimoto, Stanley S <stanley.s.fujimoto@hawaii.gov>

Sent: Monday, October 15, 2018 4:10 PM

To: HHT Committee

Cc: Prahler, Richard K; Hirai, Craig K; Palmer, Albert H

**Subject:** Maui Bus Transit Hub (HHT-54)

Attachments: 2018 1015 HHT-54 HHFDC Letter of Concurrence.pdf

## Aloha,

Attached is HHFDC's concurrence of County Communication 18-350 for agenda item HHT-54 relating to the construction and lease of land for the new Maui Bus Hub scheduled for discussion at 9:00 am on October 17, 2018, fyi.

Thanks.

Stan S. Fujimoto, Project Manager HAWAII HOUSING FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 677 Queen Street, Suite 300 Honolulu, HI 96813

Telephone: (808) 587-0541

Fax: (808) 587-0600

Email: stanley.s.fujimoto@hawaii.gov

NOTICE: This information and attachments are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged and/or confidential. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited and may be punishable under state and federal law. If you have received this communication and/or attachments in error, please notify the sender via email immediately and destroy all electronic and paper copies.



CRAIG K. HIRAI EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

## STATE OF HAWAII

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS, ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND TOURISM HAWAII HOUSING FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 677 QUEEN STREET, SUITE 300
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813
FAX: (808) 587-0600

IN REPLY REFER TO:

18:DEV/0153

October 15, 2018

The Honorable Stacy Crivello, Chair Housing, Human Services, and Transportation Committee Council of the County of Maui Kalana O Maui Building, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor 200 South High Street Wailuku, Hawaii

Honorable Chair Crivello:

Subject:

A Bill for an Ordinance Authorizing the Mayor of the County of Maui to Enter Into an Intergovernmental Agreement with the State of Hawaii, Hawaii Housing Finance and Development Corporation and Department of Accounting and General Services (HHT-54)

The Hawaii Housing Finance and Development Corporation (HHFDC) concurs with County Communication 18-350 to the Housing, Human Services, and Transportation Committee of the Council of the County of Maui relating to a long-term lease of the State's property along Vevau Street, Kahului, for the Maui Bus Transit Hub, and a long-term lease of the County's property at Wells and High Street, Wailuku, for development of an additional State Office Building.

Please contact me at (808) 587-0641 should there be any questions or comments regarding this matter.

Sincerely,

Craig K. Hirai-

**Executive Director**